
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-662

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: County Administration - Cultural Division

On agenda: Final action:5/10/2022 5/10/2022

Title: A. MOTION TO AUTHORIZE County Administrator to approve and execute the First Amendment to
the Fiscal 2021 Grant Agreement between Broward County and The School Board of Broward County,
Florida to retroactively reinstate and extend the term of the Grant Agreement through July 1, 2022,
subject to review for legal sufficiency by the Office of the County Attorney.  (Commission District 4)

ACTION: (T-10:35 AM) Approved.

VOTE: 8-0. Commissioner Bogen voted in the affirmative telephonically. Commissioner Geller was not
present.

B. MOTION TO AUTHORIZE County Administrator to approve and execute a Fiscal Year 2022 Grant
Agreement, between Broward County and The School Board of Broward County, Florida in the
amount of $15,000, for a one-year contract term, subject to review for legal sufficiency by the Office of
the County Attorney. (Commission District 4)

ACTION: (T-10:35 AM) Approved.

VOTE: 8-0. Commissioner Bogen voted in the affirmative telephonically. Commissioner Geller was not
present.

C. MOTION TO AUTHORIZE County Administrator to approve and execute a Fiscal Year 2022 Grant
Agreement, between Broward County and The Fort Lauderdale Children’s Theatre, Inc. D/B/A Florida
Children’s Theatre, in the amount of $40,000, for a one-year contract term, subject to review for legal
sufficiency by the Office of the County Attorney. (Commission District 5)

ACTION: (T-10:35 AM) Approved.

VOTE: 8-0. Commissioner Bogen voted in the affirmative telephonically. Commissioner Geller was not
present.

Sponsors: System Administrator

Indexes: Established Commission Goals

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 4/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

